01/31/2007 11:44 FAX 6509478438 S	SWERNUFSKY LAW GRUUP	∠ 2002/005		
Form PTO -1595 R (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	22883	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 275.1004.02		
To the honorable Commissioner of a	igno t.	nal documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receivi	ng party(ies)		
Vaduvur Bharghavan—Executed January 29, 2007	Name: Meru Networ	ks		
Ho Yin Starsky Wong—Executed November 8, 2006				
Hao Yang—Executed November 8, 2006	Internal Address:			
Songwu Lu—Executed November 8, 2006		· ************************************		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No No	Street Address: <u>1309 S</u>	outh Mary Avenue		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Sunnyvale</u>			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:CA	Zip: 94087		
Other				
Execution Date:	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔲 No		
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/525,246 Additional number	B. Patent No.(s) Bears attached?	ition is:		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Swernofsky Law Group PC	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed Authorized to be charge			
Street Address: <i>P.O. Box 390013</i>		ed to deposit decodific		
City: Mountain View	8. Deposit account number: 50-03	65		
City: <u>Mountain View</u> State: CA Zip: 94039-0013		this page if paying by deposit account)		
	USE THIS SPACE	ma page in paying by deposit association		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	ne c. Butyo	1/31/2007		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:5				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 22883

Attorney Docket No. 275.1994.92

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto

Meru Networks,

having a place of business as of the date of this assignment at 1309 South Mary Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA,

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

"Wireless Rate Adaptation"

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed on 9/20/2008, as Application Serial No. 11/525,248,

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any relasues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I/We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its experise, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any end all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the sald Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for sald inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I/We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

l/We hereunto sign our names below at	tony va Q (city)	Lifenia_
on this 29th day of (month)	2007 (year)	·
Vaduvur Bharghavan	Но Yin Stareky Wong	
Hao Yang	Bongwu Lu	
	· ·	

22883

Attentory Document No. 275.1004.02

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION.

t/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby egree to assign for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly suknowledged, and do horsby sell, assign and transfer and set over unio

Meru Networks

having a place of business as of the date of this easignment at 1306 Smath Mary Avenue, Savinerals, CA 64687, USA.

and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, for all countries in and to cartain investions relating to

"Wireless Bate Adoptation"

described in an expeciation for Letters Peters of the United States, filed on \$120/2006, as Application Serial No. 11/525,240

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any releases, or reexaminations, or antensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignes, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such numbers as it may designate.

IAVe agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to use Assigned but at its expense, sign of papers, triag of rightful cottes, and do ell acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting this thereto in and Apalgree, its excessors, assigns and input expressoriatives or nominees.

I/We authorize and empower the said Assignes, its auccessors, essigns and tegal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions fied by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the international Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral subtoxization from us.

IANe hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and format equivalent of any assignment, consent to tile or like document which may be required in any possitly for any suppose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assigner or nomine to dailin the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the international convention which may be received be substituted by it.

IAWe coverant with earl Assignee, its successore, essigne and legal representatives, that the rights and properly herein conveyed are free and plear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

I/We heroundo sign our names below at	<u>Ossining</u>	
on this <u>8th</u> day of <u>NoV</u> (moren)	2006	H/Ya.
Vaduno Bharphavan	Ho Yin Starsky Wong	Shu
**************************************	ANNAMANAMANAMANAMANAMANAMANAMANAMANAMAN	IN NO PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY
NAMA-1-1-1-1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	-	enter en vers en processo de procede de la companya